

"ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 15988/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in 07/04/2011 in WA No.2041/2010 and order dated 14/07/2011 in RP No. 349/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA STATE HOUSING BOARD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJI P ISSAC Respondent(s)

IA No.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V.George, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the direction given by the High Court for conveyance of the property in favour of the nominee.

The operation of the High Court order insofar as it directs for conveyance of the property in favour of the nominee of the respondent is stayed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master