

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).30262-30263/2011

KERALA STATE HNG.BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJI P ISSAC

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.
Mrs. Kavita K.T.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.
Mr. Mathew K.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has been served. Seeks four weeks
time for filing counter affidavit. It is submitted by the
Ld. counsel for the petitioner that an application for
withdrawal of the SLP has been filed. Office to process it
in accordance with Rule.

List the matter on 21.2.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar